1. How much do you agree with each of the following statements about tipping?

TIPPING

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18- 34 35 - 54 55 + < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (800) (480) (320) (387) (404) (233) (254) (313) (122) (266) (318)
Am annoyed Strongly Count 534 309 226 258 271 131 189 214 66 170 224
when tips are | agree 67% 64% 70% 67% 67% 56% 74% 68% 54% 64% 71%
eXpeCted fOr (] (] (e} (] (] (] (] (] (] (] (]
Z%"Vr:gfi;';ztto Somewhat | Count 200 125 75 9 102 76 45 79 32 78 73
involve a tip agree 25% 26% 23% 25% 25% 33% 18% 25% 26% 29% 23%
Somewhat | Count 41 33 8 19 21 17 13 12 20 7 11
disagree 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 17% 3% 3%
Strongly Count 24 13 11 13 10 9 7 8 3 10 9
disagree 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Would be lot Strongly Count 352 213 139 153 192 124 106 122 49 127 135
more likely to agree 44% 44% 43% 39% 47% 53% 42% 39% 40% 48% 42%
vLresaurant I'Somewnat | Count 277 166 111 142 134 71 93 113 41 83 115
discoura%e g agree 35% 35% 35% 37% 33% 30% 36% 36% 34% 31% 36%
because staff Somewhat | Count 131 79 52 72 58 33 39 59 23 44 50
are We||-paid disag ree 16% 16% 16% 19% 14% 14% 15% 19% 19% 16% 16%
Strongly Count 41 22 18 20 20 5 17 18 9 12 17
disagree 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5%
When | leave a | Strongly Count 37 19 18 12 24 16 11 10 11 10 13
tip, confident | | agree 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4% 3% 9% 4% 4%
‘;’rfgl’o‘ggg(z) Somewhat | Count 215 135 80 111 103 56 65 94 36 76 73
will receive it agree 27% 28% 25% 29% 25% 24% 26% 30% 29% 28% 23%
Somewhat | Count 318 187 131 156 161 94 96 129 49 102 130
disagree 40% 39% 41% 40% 40% 40% 38% 41% 40% 38% 41%
Strongly Count 229 139 90 108 116 68 83 79 26 78 101
disagree 29% 29% 28% 28% 29% 29% 32% 25% 21% 29% 32%
Appreciate it Strongly Count 24 14 10 11 13 13 6 5 4 14 6
when agree 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2%
gﬂgg‘e@;ﬁfs Somewhat | Count 145 100 45 62 81 58 41 46 28 37 61
DA agree 18% 21% 14% 16% 20% 25% 16% 15% 23% 14% 19%
Somewhat | Count 249 142 106 120 125 73 88 89 37 97 90
disagree 31% 30% 33% 31% 31% 31% 34% 28% 31% 37% 28%
Strongly Count 382 223 159 194 185 90 120 172 53 117 160
disagree 48% 47% 50% 50% 46% 39% 47% 55% 43% 44% 50%
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1. How much do you agree with each of the following statements about tipping?

TIPPING

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE BIPOC

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Indigenous

BASE (800) (89) (306) (394) (194) (605) (611) (162) (136) (636) (76)
Am annoyed Strongly Count 534 54 217 255 130 404 432 88 71 446 42
;V,?;;C}fj firre agree 67% 61% 71% 65% 67% 67% 71% 54% 52% 70% 55%
Z%Wéi?iilﬂtto Somewhat | Count 200 25 62 111 48 152 142 49 43 151 28
involve a tip agree 25% 28% 20% 28% 25% 25% 23% 30% 32% 24% 37%
Somewhat | Count 41 6 15 20 11 30 20 19 12 27 4
disagree 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 12% 8% 4% 5%
Strongly Count 24 4 12 8 5 19 16 7 11 12 3
disagree 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 8% 2% 4%
Would be ot Strongly Count 352 46 122 179 81 269 264 77 64 281 35
more likelyto | agree 44% 52% 40% 45% 42% 45% 43% 47% 47% 44% 45%
:I’v'ﬁgrffitssura”‘ Somewhat | Count 277 27 112 133 67 209 214 52 40 223 23
discouraged agree 35% 30% 37% 34% 35% 35% 35% 32% 29% 35% 30%
because staff | Somewhat | Count 131 12 52 67 38 93 102 25 24 102 14
are well-paid disagree 16% 14% 17% 17% 20% 15% 17% 15% 18% 16% 18%
Strongly Count 4 4 20 15 7 34 31 8 8 31 5
disagree 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7%
When | leave a | Strongly Count 37 10 14 13 11 26 22 14 8 28 4
tip, confident | | agree 5% 12% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 9% 6% 4% 5%
‘;’rfr‘)ﬂl’o")fgéc(z) Somewhat | Count 215 20 95 100 47 169 159 48 44 165 27
will receive it agree 27% 23% 31% 25% 24% 28% 26% 30% 32% 26% 36%
Somewhat | Count 318 36 121 156 68 249 248 63 45 262 26
disagree 40% 40% 40% 40% 35% 41% 41% 39% 33% 41% 33%
Strongly Count 229 23 76 125 68 161 182 36 40 181 20
disagree 29% 26% 25% 32% 35% 27% 30% 22% 29% 28% 26%
Appreciate it Strongly Count 24 1 13 9 14 9 16 6 5 19 3
when agree 3% 2% 4% 2% 7% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Sﬂsmfsstsﬁs Somewhat | Count 145 17 55 71 30 115 95 38 34 105 18
e T | agree 18% 20% 18% 18% 16% 19% 16% 23% 25% 17% 24%
Somewhat | Count 249 30 94 125 62 185 188 53 39 203 25
disagree 31% 34% 31% 32% 32% 31% 31% 32% 28% 32% 33%
Strongly Count 382 40 144 189 87 296 312 66 58 309 30
disagree 48% 45% 47% 48% 45% 49% 51% 41% 43% 49% 40%
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TIPPING
1. How much do you agree with each of the following statements about tipping?

PROV VOTE INTENTION POLITICAL ORIENTATION TYPICALLY TIP
TOTAL NDP PC LIB OTH (DK) Left Centre Right None/DK | 0%/<10% | 10%-20% | Over 20%
BASE (800) (403) (229) (50) (38) (39) (267) (193) (232) (108) (45) (656) (54)
Am annoyed Strongly Count 534 269 167 27 22 24 173 118 175 68 26 457 25
when tips are agree
expected for 67% 67% 73% 53% 58% 63% 65% 61% 76% 63% 57% 70% 46%
services that
did not used to | Somewhat | Count 200 103 45 20 12 11 73 55 45 27 12 155 20
involve a tip agree 25% 26% 20% 39% 31% 29% 27% 29% 19% 25% 26% 24% 37%
Somewhat | Count 41 21 9 2 3 2 13 14 8 6 3 30 6
disagree 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 11%
Strongly Count 24 10 8 2 1 1 7 6 3 7 5 14 3
disagree 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 11% 2% 6%
Would be lot Strongly Count 352 200 84 26 11 10 146 71 83 52 21 285 21
\Tg;er gggﬁrt:m agree 44% 50% 37% 53% 30% 27% 55% 37% 36% 49% 46% 43% 39%
where fips Somewhat | Count 277 133 91 14 15 14 76 81 86 33 16 229 22
discouraged agree 35% 33% 40% 27% 39% 36% 29% 42% 37% 31% 36% 35% 40%
because staff | Somewhat | Count 131 50 43 8 12 9 35 30 51 16 5 111 9
are well-paid disagree 16% 12% 19% 16% 31% 23% 13% 15% 22% 14% 10% 17% 17%
Strongly Count 41 20 10 2 5 9 12 12 7 4 32 2
disagree 5% 5% 4% 4% 14% 4% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 4%
When | leavea | Strongly Count 37 13 10 5 1 5 9 10 11 7 5 24 2
Eﬁbsvowr'\?fr?t | agree 5% 3% 5% 10% 2% 13% 3% 5% 5% 7% 12% 4% 4%
employee(s) Somewhat | Count 215 91 85 14 12 6 54 62 77 23 13 180 14
will receive it agree 27% 23% 37% 27% 32% 16% 20% 32% 33% 21% 29% 28% 26%
Somewhat | Count 318 170 73 20 16 20 124 72 76 46 14 262 26
disagree 40% 42% 32% 40% 41% 51% 47% 37% 33% 42% 30% 40% 47%
Strongly Count 229 129 61 11 9 8 80 49 68 32 13 190 12
disagree 29% 32% 26% 23% 25% 20% 30% 26% 29% 30% 29% 29% 23%
Appreciate it Strongly Count 24 13 4 3 4 1 9 8 4 3 1 20 3
\évgggesses agree 3% 3% 2% 5% 10% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 6%
suggest tip Somewhat | Count 145 81 24 16 6 11 51 41 30 25 8 109 19
amounts agree 18% 20% 10% 32% 15% 28% 19% 21% 13% 23% 17% 17% 35%
Somewhat | Count 249 128 66 15 13 12 91 63 63 32 10 212 17
disagree 31% 32% 29% 30% 34% 31% 34% 32% 27% 30% 22% 32% 31%
Strongly Count 382 181 135 17 16 15 116 82 135 49 27 314 15
disagree 48% 45% 59% 33% 41% 39% 44% 42% 58% 45% 60% 48% 28%
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TIPPING
1. How much do you agree with each of the following statements about tipping? - SUMMARY TABLE

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (800) (480) (320) (387) (404) (233) (254) (313) (122) (266) (318)
Am annoyed when tips are expected for services Agree 92% 90% 94% 92% 92% 89% 92% 94% 80% 94% 94%
that did not used to involve a tip Disagree . o .
8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 11% 8% 6% 20% 6% 6%
Would be lot more likely to visit restaurant where Agree 79% 79% 78% 76% 81% 83% 78% 75% 74% 79% 79%
tips discouraged because staff are well-paid Disagree 21% 21% 22% 24% 19% 17% 22% 25% 26% 21% 21%
When | leave a tip, confident | know which Agree 32% 32% 31% 32% 31% 31% 30% 34% 38% 32% 27%
employee(s) will receive it Disagree 68% 68% 69% 68% 69% 69% 70% 66% 62% 68% 73%
Appreciate it when businesses suggest tip Agree 21% 24% 17% 19% 23% 30% 19% 17% 26% 19% 21%
amounts Disagree 79% 76% 83% 81% 77% 70% 81% 83% 74% 81% 79%
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TIPPING
1. How much do you agree with each of the following statements about tipping? - SUMMARY TABLE

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE BIPOC
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Indigenous
BASE (800) (89) (306) (394) (194) (605) (611) (162) (136) (636) (76)
Am annoyed when tips are expected for services Agree 92% 89% 91% 93% 92% 92% 94% 84% 84% 94% 91%
that did not used to involve a tip Disagree
8% 1% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 16% 16% 6% 9%
Would be lot more likely to visit restaurant where Agree 79% 82% 76% 79% 77% 79% 78% 79% 76% 79% 75%
tips discouraged because staff are well-paid Disagree 21% 18% 24% 21% 23% 21% 22% 21% 24% 21% 25%
When | leave a tip, confident | know which Agree 32% 34% 36% 29% 30% 32% 30% 39% 38% 30% 41%
employee(s) will receive it Disagree 68% 66% 64% 71% 70% 68% 70% 61% 62% 70% 59%
Appreciate it when businesses suggest tip Agree 21% 21% 22% 20% 23% 21% 18% 27% 29% 19% 28%
amounts Disagree 79% 79% 78% 80% 77% 79% 82% 73% 71% 81% 72%
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TIPPING

1. How much do you agree with each of the following statements about tipping? - SUMMARY TABLE

PROV VOTE INTENTION POLITICAL ORIENTATION TYPICALLY TIP
TOTAL NDP PC LIB OTH (DK) Left Centre Right None/DK 0%/<10% | 10%-20% | Over 20%
BASE (800) (403) (229) (50) (38) (39) (267) (193) (232) (108) (45) (656) (54)
Am annoyed when tips are expected for services Agree 92% 92% 93% 92% 90% 91% 92% 90% 95% 88% 83% 93% 83%
that did not used to involve a tip Disagree N N o o o
8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 5% 12% 17% 7% 17%
Would be lot more likely to visit restaurant where | Agree 79% 83% 77% 80% 69% 63% 83% 78% 73% 80% 81% 78% 79%
tips discouraged because staff are well-paid Disagree 21% 17% 23% 20% 31% 37% 17% 22% 27% 20% 19% 22% 21%
When | leave a tip, confident | know which Agree 32% 26% 42% 37% 34% 29% 24% 37% 38% 28% 1% 31% 30%
employee(s) will receive it Disagree 68% 74% 58% 63% 66% 71% 76% 63% 62% 72% 59% 69% 70%
Appreciate it when businesses suggest tip Agree 21% 23% 12% 37% 25% 30% 22% 25% 14% 25% 18% 20% 40%
amounts Disagree 79% 77% 88% 63% 75% 70% 78% 75% 86% 75% 82% 80% 60%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - July 2024 Panel Survey

Page 6



TIPPING

2. Let's say you had dinner at a full-service, sit down restaurant. How much would you typically tip for good service?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female 18- 34 35-54 55 + < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (800) (480) (320) (387) (404) (233) (254) (313) (122) (266) (318)
TYPICALLY | Less than 10% Count 28 16 12 17 12 14 9 5 9 8 8
TP 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 7% 3% 3%
10%-15% Count 295 169 126 148 147 72 97 126 53 102 106
37% 35% 39% 38% 36% 31% 38% 40% 43% 38% 33%
15%-20% Count 361 225 136 179 176 95 112 155 37 127 155
45% 47% 42% 46% 44% 1% 44% 49% 30% 48% 49%
20%-25% Count 47 35 12 15 31 11 23 13 3 7 33
6% 7% 4% 4% 8% 5% 9% 4% 3% 3% 10%
25% or more Count 7 7 4 3 4 2 1 2 3 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
(Nothing, do not | Count 17 6 11 8 9 12 1 4 4 5 5
usually tip) 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2%
(DK/ Depends) Count 44 21 23 16 27 25 11 8 14 14 8
6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 11% 4% 3% 12% 5% 3%
Summary Nothing/ < 10% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 11% 4% 3% 11% 5% 4%
10% to 20% 82% 82% 82% 85% 80% 71% 82% 90% 73% 86% 82%
Over 20% 7% 9% 4% 5% 8% 7% 10% 4% 4% 4% 11%
(Depends) 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 11% 4% 3% 12% 5% 3%
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TIPPING

2. Let's say you had dinner at a full-service, sit down restaurant. How much would you typically tip for good service?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE BIPOC
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Indigenous
BASE (800) (89) (306) (394) (194) (605) (611) (162) (136) (636) (76)

TYPICALLY | Less than 10% Count 28 9 10 9 8 20 19 8 7 18 1
TP 4% 10% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1%
10%-15% Count 295 29 128 137 72 223 229 57 51 233 25
37% 32% 42% 35% 37% 37% 38% 35% 37% 37% 32%
15%-20% Count 361 25 129 202 80 281 288 60 51 305 36
45% 28% 42% 51% MM% 46% 47% 37% 37% 48% 47%
20%-25% Count 47 3 14 30 14 34 42 5 6 40 5
6% 3% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 6%

25% or more Count 7 1 1 5 3 4 5 2 2 5

1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Nothing, do not | Count 17 7 8 2 4 13 9 8 8 10 3
usually tip) 2% 8% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 6% 2% 4%
(DK/ Depends) Count 44 15 18 8 13 30 18 23 12 25 7
6% 17% 6% 2% 7% 5% 3% 14% 9% 4% 10%
Summary Nothing/ < 10% 6% 18% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 9% 11% 4% 5%
10% to 20% 82% 60% 84% 86% 79% 83% 85% 72% 75% 85% 79%
Over 20% 7% 4% 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 6%
(Depends) 6% 17% 6% 2% 7% 5% 3% 14% 9% 4% 10%
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TIPPING
2. Let's say you had dinner at a full-service, sit down restaurant. How much would you typically tip for good service?

PROV VOTE INTENTION POLITICAL ORIENTATION

TOTAL NDP PC LIB OTH (DK) Left Centre Right None/DK

BASE (800) (403) (229) (50) (38) (39) (267) (193) (232) (108)
TYPICALLY | Lessthan 10% Count 28 14 10 2 1 7 6 11 4
TP 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4%
10%-15% Count 295 129 97 28 11 12 82 72 101 41
37% 32% 42% 56% 28% 32% 31% 37% 43% 38%
15%-20% Count 361 202 88 16 19 19 145 88 90 38
45% 50% 38% 31% 50% 49% 54% 45% 39% 35%
20%-25% Count 47 34 8 3 2 24 8 12 4
6% 8% 3% 6% 5% 9% 4% 5% 3%
25% or more Count 7 4 1 2 3 3 1
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
(Nothing, do not | Count 17 5 8 2 7 3 7
usually tip) 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 6%
(DK/ Depends) Count 44 15 17 2 4 4 6 10 14 14
6% 4% 7% 3% 11% 10% 2% 5% 6% 13%
Summary Nothing/ < 10% 6% 5% 8% 7% 8% 3% 7% 6% 10%
10% to 20% 82% 82% 81% 88% 78% 81% 85% 83% 82% 73%
Over 20% 7% 9% 4% 9% 5% 10% 5% 5% 4%
(Depends) 6% 4% 7% 3% 11% 10% 2% 5% 6% 13%
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